BEFORE THE ILLINOIS	POLLUTION	CONTROL BOARD
---------------------	-----------	----------------------

CLERK'S OFFICE
JUN 0 1 2010
STATE OF ILLINOIS

VILLAGE OF MORTON)
Petitioner,)
)
V.)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,)
Respondent.)

PCB No. 10-083

NOTICE OF FILING

To: Joey Logan-Wilkey Assistant Counsel Division of Legal Counsel Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 1976 Springfield, IL 62794-9276 Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, IL 62794-9274

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board the **Statement of Monitoring Program** and **Affidavit of Service**, copies of which are herewith served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

Thomas E. Davies Corporation Counsel for the Village of Morton

May 28, 2010

Thomas E. Davies, P.C. Corporation Counsel VILLAGE OF MORTON 1600 S. 4th Ave., Suite 137 Morton, IL 61550-3407 (309) 266-6211

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

VILLAGE OF MORTON)		JUN 0 1 2010
Petitioner,)		STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board
)		
v.)	PCB No. 10-083	
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)		
PROTECTION AGENCY,)		
Respondent.)		

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Thomas E. Davies, Corporation Counsel for the VILLAGE OF MORTON, Petitioner, certify that I have served the original and nine copies of the attached **Statement of Monitoring Program** and **Affidavit of Service**, by first class mail, upon:

John Theirrault, Assistant Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

And one copy each to:

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, IL 62794-9274

Joey Logan-Wilkey Assistant Counsel Division of Legal Counsel Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 1976 Springfield, IL 62794-9276

via first class United States mail from Morton, Illinois, on the Add day of May, 2010, with postage fully prepaid.

CLERK'S O

Thomas E. Davies Corporation Counsel

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE

JUN 0 1 2010

STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

VILLAGE OF MORTON)
)
Petitioner,)
)
)
V.)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)
PROTECTION AGENCY,	ý
,	ý
Respondent.	j

PCB No. 10-083

Respondent.

т - 4

2

STATEMENT OF MONITORING PROGRAM

Now comes, ROBERT C. WRAIGHT, and states as follows:

- 1. That I am Superintendent of Public Works of the Village of Morton.
- 2. I am familiar with all matters in this cause and I hereby state as follows:
 - Α. Monitoring will be in accordance with 35 IL Administrative Code 616 Subpart B. The first year will include establishment of the background (6 times a year, i.e. every other month). Subsequent years will include annual sampling each April.
 - Attached is my Affidavit of Service. B.

Dated: May 27 5 2010.

- anit

ROBERT C. WRAIG

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

VILLAGE OF MORTON
Petitioner,
v.
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,
Respondent.

1.11.1

PCB No. 10-083



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Now comes, ROBERT C. WRAIGHT, and states as follows:

)

- 1. That I am Superintendent of Public Works of the Village of Morton.
- 2. That the Village of Morton has caused to be filed a Petition for Water Well Setback Exception.
- 3. That the Village of Morton Public Water Department was duly notified of this Petition on <u>April 12 2010</u>.

ROBERT C. WRAIGHT

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 24th day of m ar _, 2010. in Notary Public.

OFFICIAL SEAL
TAMMY E. GUNDERSON
NUTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8-1-2013
 LUID I LUID